



# BBQ Pork Rib Patty w/ Sauce

JTM Item Number: CP5690

## Product Title

FULLY COOKED RIB-SHAPED PORK PATTY WITH BBQ SAUCE

Nutritional Information	Per Serving	Per 100 Grams
Serving Size (oz.)	2.80	3.53
Serving Size (g)	79.4	100.0
Servings Per Case	168	133
Calories	170	214
Calories from Fat	90	113
Protein (g)	14	18
Carbohydrates (g)	6	8
Fiber (g)	1	1
Total Fat (g)	10	13
Saturated Fat (g)	3.5	4.4
Trans Fat	0.0	0.0
Cholesterol (mg)	40	50
Sodium (mg)	400	504
Sugar (g)	5	6
Vitamin A (IU)	100	126
Vitamin C (mg)	1	2
Calcium (mg)	2	3
Iron (mg)	1	1

## Ingredients

Ground Pork (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Soy Protein Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Brown Sugar, Dehydrated Tomato, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate, Flavorings, Maltodextrin, Natural Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Spices, Yeast Extract. SAUCED WITH: BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Honey Powder (Refinery Syrup, Honey), Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Mustard (Distilled Vinegar And Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spice, Garlic Powder), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Caramel Color, Malic Acid, Molasses, Citric Acid, Onion And Garlic, Food Gums {Arabic, Xanthan, Guar, Cellulose}, Dextrose, Spices, Chili Pepper, Spice Extractives, And Smoke Flavor), Smoke Flavor (Maltodextrin Powder, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor, Silicon Dioxide), Modified Corn Starch, Caramel Color, Onion Powder, Spices, Sodium Benzoate, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Powder (Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil)).

## Product Specifications

UPC (GTIN)	10049485056901
Case Pack	6
Net Weight	29.400
Gross Weight	30.500
Case Length	17.000
Case Width	17.000
Case Height	11.250
Case Cube	1.440
TixHi	8x5
Shelf Life	548

## CN Statement: CN ID Number:080701

One 2.80 oz. fully cooked rib-shaped pork patty with bbq sauce provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11).

## Allergens

Soy

## Preparation

1. Do not thaw. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3. Heat in a conventional oven preheated @ 350 degrees F for 12-14 minutes OR heat in a convection oven preheated @350 degrees F for 10-12 minutes.

March 4, 2019

# Fully Cooked Rib-Shaped Pork Patty With BBQ Sauce

**INGREDIENTS:** Ground Pork (not more than 20% fat), water, textured soy protein concentrate, contains 2% or less of sugar, salt, sodium phosphates, brown sugar, dehydrated tomato, dextrose, citric acid, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, flavorings, maltodextrin, natural smoke flavor, sodium diacetate, spices, yeast extract. **SAUCED WITH:** BBQ Sauce (water, tomato paste, sugar, honey powder [refinery syrup, honey], distilled vinegar, molasses, mustard [distilled vinegar and water, mustard seed, salt, turmeric, paprika, spice, garlic powder], worcestershire sauce [water, vinegar, salt, sugar, caramel color, malic acid, molasses, citric acid, onion and garlic, food gums {arabic, xanthan, guar, cellulose}, dextrose, spices, chili pepper, spice extractives, and smoke flavor], smoke flavor [maltodextrin powder, natural hickory smoke flavor, silicon dioxide], modified corn starch, caramel color, onion powder, spices, sodium benzoate, xanthan gum, lemon juice powder [corn syrup solids, lemon juice, lemon oil]).  
**CONTAINS: SOY**

**NET WT. 29.40 LBS.**

**Distributed by:  
JTM PROVISIONS CO.  
HARRISON, OH 45030**



**CP5690**  
January 01, 2000

**00001**



10049485056901

**KEEP FROZEN**

**COPY NOT MEANT FOR DOCUMENTING FEDERAL MEAL REQUIREMENTS**

## HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

1 Do Not Thaw 2 Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3 Heat in a conventional preheated 350 degree F oven for 12-14 minutes OR Heat in a convection preheated oven at 350 degrees F for 10-12 minutes.

CM

080701

One 2.60 oz. fully cooked rib-shaped pork patty with BBQ sauce provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternative for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11)

CM

**"CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE - THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES."**

170817C